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Sponsor Resource Directory 
 
 
Advisor Support & 
Services 

Capital Group│American Funds  
Damian Carroll, CFA®, CIMA®, CPWA® damian_carroll@capgroup.com 
Rela�onship Manager – RIA/BT (877) 421-1328 
 
Charles Schwab 
George Zydel george.zydel@schwab.com 
Rela�onship Manager (617) 960-5227 
 
Vanguard Financial Advisor Services  
Jeremy Gehrke, CIMA® jeremy_gehrke@vanguard.com 
Sales Execu�ve – RIA (203) 997-7545 

 
 
Annui�es Allianz Life  

Babak Abedi babak.abedi@allianzlife.com 
Regional Vice President│Advisory Consultant (410) 683-8849 
 
DPL Financial Partners  
Patrick “PJ” Perry pperry@dplfp.com 
Regional VP, Member Success (502) 546–6701 
 
PGIM Investments  
Harry Rakovski harry.rakovski@pgim.com 
Director – RIA, Family Office & Consultant Rela�ons, Northeast (973) 289-7997 

 
 
Insurance 
Planning 

Emerald Medicare  
Mark Brownstein mark@emeraldmedicare.com 
Director of Medicare (845) 358-1220 
 
Professional Life Advisors Network 
Stefan Cherneski, CFP® stefancherneski@lifeadvisorsolu�ons.com 
Insurance Planning Specialist (860) 874-2750 
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Insurance 
Services 

DPL Financial Partners  
Patrick “PJ” Perry pperry@dplfp.com 
Regional VP, Member Success (502) 546–6701 
 
Emerald Medicare  
Mark Brownstein mark@emeraldmedicare.com 
Director of Medicare (845) 358-1220 
 
Professional Life Advisors Network 
Stefan Cherneski, CFP® stefancherneski@lifeadvisorsolu�ons.com 
Insurance Planning Specialist (860) 874-2750 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Active Emphasis 

Capital Group│American Funds  
Damian Carroll, CFA®, CIMA®, CPWA® damian_carroll@capgroup.com 
Rela�onship Manager – RIA/BT (877) 421-1328 
 
Harbor Capital Advisors  
Bryan Griffin, CFP® bryan.griffin@harborcapital.com 
Regional Investment Consultant – New England (508) 745-1084 
 
Har�ord Funds  
Jane Flanigan jane.flanigan@har�ordfunds.com 
Regional Vice President – Advisor Consultant (914) 907-4370 
 
Na�onwide Investment Management Group  
Joseph Dinaso joseph.dinaso@na�onwide.com 
Ins�tu�onal Investment Consultant (312) 442-2134 
 
T. Rowe Price Investment Services  
Gregory Marlowe gregory.marlowe@troweprice.com 
 
Voya Investment Management  
Thomas “Tom” Bue� thomas.bue�@voya.com 
Senior Regional Director (914) 224-2968 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
ETF Emphasis 

State Street Global Advisors SPDR ETFs  
Timothy “Tim” Brock, CFP®, CIMA® �mothy_brock@ssga.com 
Vice President│RIA Regional Consultant (203) 916-3933 
 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Growth Emphasis 

Baron Capital  
Robin Thurau rthurau@baronfunds.com 
VP, Regional Director (212) 583-2083 
 
T. Rowe Price Investment Services  
Gregory Marlowe gregory.marlowe@troweprice.com 
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Investment 
Management 
Passive Emphasis 

State Street Global Advisors SPDR ETFs  
Timothy “Tim” Brock, CFP®, CIMA® �mothy_brock@ssga.com 
Vice President│RIA Regional Consultant (203) 916-3933 
 
Vanguard Financial Advisor Services  
Jeremy Gehrke, CIMA® jeremy_gehrke@vanguard.com 
Sales Execu�ve – RIA (203) 997-7545 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Risk Emphasis 

Calamos Investments  
Paul Giovanniello, CIMA® pgiovanniello@calamos.com 
VP, Investment Consultant – CT/NY (203) 399-6058 
 
LoCorr Funds  
Gabriel “Gabe” Dutra, CIMA® gdutra@locorrfunds.com 
Regional Vice President (617) 835-4953 
 
PGIM Investments  
Harry Rakovski harry.rakovski@pgim.com 
Director – RIA, Family Office & Consultant Rela�ons, Northeast (973) 289-7997 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Specialist Emphasis 

Advisors Asset Management 
Ken Dougherty ken.dougherty@aamlive.com 
Regional Vice President (475) 282-5293 
 
Allspring Global Investments 
Ryan Luczynski rluczynski@allspring-global.com 
Regional Director (857) 208-8247 
 
Calamos Investments  
Paul Giovanniello, CIMA® pgiovanniello@calamos.com 
VP, Investment Consultant – CT/NY (203) 399-6058 
 
Eaton Vance  
Jack Bolton jack.bolton@eatonvanceus.com 
Wealth Advisor Consultant (857) 205-7143 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Real Estate & Other 
Real Assets Emphasis 

Cohen & Steers  
Chris Boland, AIF cboland@cohenandsteers.com 
Vice President│Regional Wealth Management Consultant (203) 873-8488 
 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Value Emphasis 

Fenimore Asset Management, Inc.│FAM Funds  
William “Billy” Wise wwise@fenimoreasset.com 
Director (518) 823-1215 
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Legal Services 
Estate Planning & Elder 
Law 

Czepiga Daly Pope & Perri  
Brendan Daly brendan@ctseniorlaw.com 
Principal│Managing Partner (860) 236-7673 
 
Wiggin and Dana  
Michael Clear mclear@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 363-7675 
Erin Nicholls enicholls@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 498-4319 

 
 
Legal Services 
General 

Wiggin and Dana  
Michael Clear mclear@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 363-7675 
Erin Nicholls enicholls@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 498-4319 

 
 
Security Services 
Cybersecurity 

Kyber Security  
Michael Giuffrida mgiuffrida@kybersecure.com 
President (203) 333-4444 x113 
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